
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-1411 Name: Change Order No. 6 - West Bay Builders, Inc. - Cox
New Classroom Building Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:6/14/2011 Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/22/2011

Enactment date: 6/22/2011 11-1254Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 6 to Construction Contract with West Bay
Builders, Inc., Novato, CA, for the latter to provide overtime premium portion for canopy installation,
RFI #402 - path of travel modifications, RFI #180 and 372R2 - gas line troubleshooting and water line
relocation and various other items described herein in conjunction with the Cox New Classroom
Building Project in the additional amount of $49,933.00, increasing the Agreement from
$11,831,578.00 to $11,881,511.00.   All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full
force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-1411 - CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 - WEST BAY BUILDERS, INC. - COX NEW CLASSROOM
BUILDING PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education6/22/2011 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyFacilities Committee6/14/2011 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 6 to Construction Contract with West Bay Builders,
Inc., Novato, CA, for the latter to provide overtime premium portion for canopy installation, RFI #402 - path of
travel modifications, RFI #180 and 372R2 - gas line troubleshooting and water line relocation and various other
items described herein in conjunction with the Cox New Classroom Building Project in the additional amount
of $49,933.00, increasing the Agreement from $11,831,578.00 to $11,881,511.00.   All other terms and
conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

